Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code, rated voltage, rated
current, rated motor frequency, rated switch frequency, rated
temperature, climatic category, date code
Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R/S229
Sine-wave output filters for 3-phase systems
Page 2 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Typical circuit diagrams
Filters 4 A ... 33 A
Filters 50 A ... 95 A
Filters 162 A ... 390 A
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R/S229
Sine-wave output filters for 3-phase systems
Page 3 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Connection
Converter: U1 Motor: U2
V1 V2
W1 W2
Connection order in case of terminal connection:
U1 U2 V1 V2 W1 W2
Connection order in case of busbar connection:
U2 V2 W2 upper connectors = motor side
U1 V1 W1 bottom connectors = converter side
Types 162 A, 230 A and 390 A contain a thermo switch
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R/S229
Sine-wave output filters for 3-phase systems
Page 4 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR [L-PE / L-L] 300/520 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest 1500 V AC, 2 s (line/line)
2500 V AC, 2 s (lines/case)
Frequency Motor fM
Pulse (Switching) fP
0 Hz ... 100 Hz
see table "Characteristics and ordering codes"
Overload capability (thermal) 1.5 IR for 1 min per hour
Max. dv/dt on filter input 5 kV/µs (request for higher values)
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/085/21 ( 25 °C/+85 °C/21 days damp heat test)
WARNING! Hot surface! Risk of burns!
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
Terminal
cross section
mm2
Rtyp
mΩ
Min. pulse
frequency
kHz
Max. pulse
frequency
kHz
PL
1)
W
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code
1) Estimated total losses at rated current and voltage in operation on converter at min. pulse frequency
VR = 300/520 V AC
4 6 390 3 10 60 5 B84143V0004R229
6 6 290 3 10 100 5 B84143V0006R229
11 6 67 3 10 90 7 B84143V0011R229
16 10 31 3 10 80 12 B84143V0016R229
25 10 25 3 10 140 20 B84143V0025R229
33 10 16 3 10 160 24 B84143V0033R229
50 35 8.9 3 10 220 41 B84143V0050R229
66 35 5.5 3 8 250 43 B84143V0066R229
75 35 5.5 3 8 310 62 B84143V0075R229
95 35 4.5 3 8 400 70 B84143V0095R229
162 40 × 3 1.53 2.4 6 550 112 B84143V0162S229
230 40 × 3 1.7 2.4 6 900 120 B84143V0230S229
390 40 × 4 1.15 2.4 4 1570 212 B84143V0390S229
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R/S229
Sine-wave output filters for 3-phase systems
Page 5 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Application note
Wall mounting only possible for filters up to 95 A
Capacitors must be downside
in case of wall mounting!
Convection space
General tolerances according to ISO 2768 cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R/S229
Sine-wave output filters for 3-phase systems
Page 6 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawings
B84143V0004R229, B84143V0006R0229 (4 A, 6 A)
General tolerances according to ISO 2768 cL
Dimensions in mm
Line reactors, output chokes and output filters B84143V*R/S229
Sine-wave output filters for 3-phase systems